

Current issue date:
Expiry date:
Certificate identity number

4 March 2020 26 January 2022 10259644 Original approval(s): ISO 14001 - 3 January 2020 ISO 45001 - 4 March 2020 ISO 9001 - 3 January 2020 OHSAS 18001 - 3 January 2020

## **Certificate of Approval**

This is to certify that the Management System of:

## **Murphy International Ltd**

Great Connell, Newbridge Co. Kildare, Ireland

has been approved by Lloyd's Register to the following standards:

## ISO 14001:2015, ISO 45001:2018, ISO 9001:2015

Approval number(s): ISO 14001 - 00023577-006, ISO 45001 - 00023579-006, ISO 9001 - 00023578-006

This certificate forms part of the approval identified by approval number: 00023577/ 00023579/ 00023578

## The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Design, engineering, procurement, fabrication, welding, construction, installation, commissioning, testing, repair, maintenance, refurbishment, de-commissioning and demolition of civil engineering works, pipelines, substation installations, storage tanks, tunnelling, cabling and duct works, buildings, highways and street works.

This certificate is a continuation of a previous approval from another certification body as follows:

Previous original ISO 14001 approval on 17-JUN-2014, DNV-GL certificate number 157124-2014-AIMS-GBR-UKAS

Previous original ISO 9001 approval on 17-JUN-2014, DNV-GL certificate number 157124-2014-AIMS-GBR-UKAS

David Den 'A

David Derrick Area Operations Manager UK & Ireland Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited



Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom